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Quotes Page 1

Last Last Last Last Last Imp Days til Fraction
Decimal 32 Yield* MDuration Price Yield Expr. of year Month

ZT 105.7656 105.245 2.587 1.87 EDAU08 97.085 2.915 55 0.150 SEP
ZF 110.8031 110.257 3.221 4.00 EDAZ08 96.840 3.160 146 0.399 DEC
ZN 114.1406 114.045 3.798 6.42 EDAH09 96.755 3.245 237 0.649 MAR

EDAM09 96.555 3.445 328 0.898 JUN
2y 100.547 100.1750 2.580 1.87 EDAU09 96.265 3.735 419 1.147 SEP
5y 100.163 100.0520 3.337 4.51 EDAZ09 95.940 4.060 510 1.397 DEC

10y 98.797 98.2550 4.022 8.02 EDAH10 95.705 4.295 601 1.646 MAR
EDAM10 95.510 4.490 692 1.895 JUN
EDAU10 95.375 4.625 783 2.145 SEP
EDAZ10 95.250 4.750 874 2.394 DEC
EDAH11 95.205 4.795 965 2.643 MAR
EDAM11 95.155 4.845 1056 2.892 JUN
EDAU11 95.105 4.895 1154 3.161 SEP
EDAZ11 95.085 4.915 1245 3.410 DEC
EDAH12 95.020 4.980 1336 3.660 MAR
EDAM12 95.010 4.990 1427 3.909 JUN
EDAU12 94.955 5.045 1518 4.158 SEP
EDAZ12 94.890 5.110 1609 4.408 DEC
EDAH13 94.895 5.105 1700 4.657 MAR
EDAM13 94.860 5.140 1791 4.906 JUN

Last Yield Net Yield Last Price
White Pack 3.262 2.750 9680.875
Red Pack 4.247 6.625 9585.500
Green Pack 4.878 5.375 9524.625
Blue Pack            3.500 9505.000
Gold Pack            2.750 9488.875

Notes
* Futures use CTD for Last Yield
IF : '#VALUE!, then, no quote being provided by exchange. 
If color of cell is orange, it's simply a 'note' for me. 
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Green 
Pack

Treasury Futures and Cash Eurodollars (ED)

Red   
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Pack

Gold Pack

Pack  
Prices

Red pack is a 2yr proxy
Gold pack is a 10yr proxy
Red /Gold is a 2/10 proxy
Blue pack is a 5yr proxy
Blue/Gold is a 5/10 proxy



Overview of Hedging, Notes Page 2

How many ways can you hedge the TED? Let me count…there's lots and lots, like:
1 Regression
2 Engineered
3 Strip with and without Stubs
4 Convexity Bias
5 Weighted
6 Unweighted

and more…

Most of us are interested in the unweighted hedge  which is simply a curve trade hedge. 
There are so many ways to hedge the TED trade that I can't possibly list them all. 

If you email me and ask for a specific hedge, I'll get it to you. 
jgoulding@ghco.com

Correlations (Important)
Correlations for the US Cash Treasuries are done on a YIELD basis.  
Therefore, you'll see negative values. The reason for this is due to
the new issues. Every new issue takes too long to 'catch up' because 
the correlation formula looks back 10days. So, it's much easier
to formulate the correlations based on yield than price. 

Jim Goulding, jgoulding@ghco.com The Morning Email: TED
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Dirty TED: ZT vs Eurodollar Contracts Page 1

Spread Spread Spread Correlation*
Price Yield Name (percent)

EDAU08 8.681 0.33 ZT-EDAU08 77.868
EDAZ08 8.926 0.57 ZT-EDAZ08 95.829
EDAH09 9.011 0.66 ZT-EDAH09 94.665
EDAM09 9.211 0.86 ZT-EDAM09 94.034
EDAU09 9.501 1.15 ZT-EDAU09 92.931
EDAZ09 9.826 1.47 ZT-EDAZ09 92.674
EDAH10 10.061 1.71 ZT-EDAH10 92.283
EDAM10 10.256 1.90 ZT-EDAM10 90.865
EDAU10 10.391 2.04 ZT-EDAU10 89.359
EDAZ10 10.516 2.16 ZT-EDAZ10 87.707
EDAH11 10.561 2.21 ZT-EDAH11 86.139
EDAM11 10.611 2.26 ZT-EDAM11 84.524

Price = Outright Decimal Price - Euro Contract Price
Yield = ABS (Proxy Yield - Implied Euro Contract yield) 
*Correlation = ED Correlation to Treasury Future over 10 days

ED Duration as
Fraction ZT Spread

of year Duration Duration
EDAU08 0.150 1.87 1.72 ZT-EDAU08
EDAZ08 0.399 1.87 1.47 ZT-EDAZ08
EDAH09 0.649 1.87 1.22 ZT-EDAH09
EDAM09 0.898 1.87 0.97 ZT-EDAM09
EDAU09 1.147 1.87 0.72 ZT-EDAU09
EDAZ09 1.397 1.87 0.47 ZT-EDAZ09
EDAH10 1.646 1.87 0.23 ZT-EDAH10
EDAM10 1.895 1.87 (0.02) ZT-EDAM10
EDAU10 2.145 1.87 (0.27) ZT-EDAU10
EDAZ10 2.394 1.87 (0.52) ZT-EDAZ10
EDAH11 2.643 1.87 (0.77) ZT-EDAH11
EDAM11 2.892 1.87 (1.02) ZT-EDAM11

The farther away from 0 the spread duration is the riskier the trade. 
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Dirty TED: ZF vs Eurodollar Contracts Page 2

Spread Spread Spread Correlation*
Price Yield Name (percent)

EDAU08 13.718 0.31 ZF-EDAU08 63.504
EDAZ08 13.963 0.06 ZF-EDAZ08 94.520
EDAH09 14.048 0.02 ZF-EDAH09 97.164
EDAM09 14.248 0.22 ZF-EDAM09 97.759
EDAU09 14.538 0.51 ZF-EDAU09 97.638
EDAZ09 14.863 0.84 ZF-EDAZ09 97.717
EDAH10 15.098 1.07 ZF-EDAH10 97.758
EDAM10 15.293 1.27 ZF-EDAM10 97.528
EDAU10 15.428 1.40 ZF-EDAU10 97.181
EDAZ10 15.553 1.53 ZF-EDAZ10 96.622
EDAH11 15.598 1.57 ZF-EDAH11 95.848
EDAM11 15.648 1.62 ZF-EDAM11 94.933

Price = Outright Decimal Price - Euro Contract Price
Yield = ABS (Proxy Yield - Implied Euro Contract yield) 
*Correlation = ED Correlation to Treasury Future over 10 days

ED Duration as
Fraction ZF Spread

of year Duration Duration
EDAU08 0.150 4.00 3.85 ZF-EDAU08
EDAZ08 0.399 4.00 3.61 ZF-EDAZ08
EDAH09 0.649 4.00 3.36 ZF-EDAH09
EDAM09 0.898 4.00 3.11 ZF-EDAM09
EDAU09 1.147 4.00 2.86 ZF-EDAU09
EDAZ09 1.397 4.00 2.61 ZF-EDAZ09
EDAH10 1.646 4.00 2.36 ZF-EDAH10
EDAM10 1.895 4.00 2.11 ZF-EDAM10
EDAU10 2.145 4.00 1.86 ZF-EDAU10
EDAZ10 2.394 4.00 1.61 ZF-EDAZ10
EDAH11 2.643 4.00 1.36 ZF-EDAH11
EDAM11 2.892 4.00 1.11 ZF-EDAM11

The farther away from 0 the spread duration is the riskier the trade. 
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Dirty TED: ZN vs Eurodollar Contracts Page 3

Spread Spread Spread Correlation*
Price Yield Name (percent)

EDAU08 17.056 0.88 ZN-EDAU08 51.129
EDAZ08 17.301 0.64 ZN-EDAZ08 89.745
EDAH09 17.386 0.55 ZN-EDAH09 94.568
EDAM09 17.586 0.35 ZN-EDAM09 95.723
EDAU09 17.876 0.06 ZN-EDAU09 96.043
EDAZ09 18.201 0.26 ZN-EDAZ09 96.284
EDAH10 18.436 0.50 ZN-EDAH10 97.758
EDAM10 18.631 0.69 ZN-EDAM10 97.528
EDAU10 18.766 0.83 ZN-EDAU10 97.181
EDAZ10 18.891 0.95 ZN-EDAZ10 96.622
EDAH11 18.936 1.00 ZN-EDAH11 95.848
EDAM11 18.986 1.05 ZN-EDAM11 94.933

Price = Outright Decimal Price - Euro Contract Price
Yield = ABS (Proxy Yield - Implied Euro Contract yield) 
*Correlation = ED Correlation to Treasury Future over 10 days

ED Duration as
Fraction ZN Spread

of year Duration Duration
EDAU08 0.150 6.42 6.27 ZN-EDAU08
EDAZ08 0.399 6.42 6.02 ZN-EDAZ08
EDAH09 0.649 6.42 5.77 ZN-EDAH09
EDAM09 0.898 6.42 5.52 ZN-EDAM09
EDAU09 1.147 6.42 5.27 ZN-EDAU09
EDAZ09 1.397 6.42 5.02 ZN-EDAZ09
EDAH10 1.646 6.42 4.77 ZN-EDAH10
EDAM10 1.895 6.42 4.53 ZN-EDAM10
EDAU10 2.145 6.42 4.28 ZN-EDAU10
EDAZ10 2.394 6.42 4.03 ZN-EDAZ10
EDAH11 2.643 6.42 3.78 ZN-EDAH11
EDAM11 2.892 6.42 3.53 ZN-EDAM11

The farther away from 0 the spread duration is the riskier the trade. 
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TERM TED: 2y vs Eurodollar Contracts Page 4

Spread Spread Spread Correlation*
Price Yield Name (percent)

EDAU08 3.462 0.33 2y-EDAU08 -77.616
EDAZ08 3.707 0.58 2y-EDAZ08 -91.764
EDAH09 3.792 0.67 2y-EDAH09 -89.956
EDAM09 3.992 0.86 2y-EDAM09 -89.318
EDAU09 4.282 1.16 2y-EDAU09 -88.271
EDAZ09 4.607 1.48 2y-EDAZ09 -88.097
EDAH10 4.842 1.72 2y-EDAH10 -87.634
EDAM10 5.037 1.91 2y-EDAM10 -86.208
EDAU10 5.172 2.05 2y-EDAU10 -84.392
EDAZ10 5.297 2.17 2y-EDAZ10 -82.160
EDAH11 5.342 2.22 2y-EDAH11 -80.466
EDAM11 5.392 2.27 2y-EDAM11 -79.352

Price = Outright Decimal Price - Euro Contract Price
Yield = ABS (Proxy Yield - Implied Euro Contract yield) 
*Correlation = ED Correlation to Treasury Future over 10 days.

ED Duration as
Fraction 2Y Spread

of year Duration Duration
EDAU08 0.150 1.87 1.72 2y-EDAU08
EDAZ08 0.399 1.87 1.47 2y-EDAZ08
EDAH09 0.649 1.87 1.22 2y-EDAH09
EDAM09 0.898 1.87 0.97 2y-EDAM09
EDAU09 1.147 1.87 0.72 2y-EDAU09
EDAZ09 1.397 1.87 0.47 2y-EDAZ09
EDAH10 1.646 1.87 0.23 2y-EDAH10
EDAM10 1.895 1.87 (0.02) 2y-EDAM10
EDAU10 2.145 1.87 (0.27) 2y-EDAU10
EDAZ10 2.394 1.87 (0.52) 2y-EDAZ10
EDAH11 2.643 1.87 (0.77) 2y-EDAH11
EDAM11 2.892 1.87 (1.02) 2y-EDAM11

The farther away from 0 the spread duration is the riskier the trade. 
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TERM TED: 5y vs Eurodollar Contracts Page 5

Spread Spread Spread Correlation*
Price Yield Name (percent)

EDAU08 3.078 0.42 5y-EDAU08 -61.109
EDAZ08 3.323 0.18 5y-EDAZ08 -91.632
EDAH09 3.408 0.09 5y-EDAH09 -94.191
EDAM09 3.608 0.11 5y-EDAM09 -94.904
EDAU09 3.898 0.40 5y-EDAU09 -95.028
EDAZ09 4.223 0.72 5y-EDAZ09 -95.233
EDAH10 4.458 0.96 5y-EDAH10 -95.326
EDAM10 4.653 1.15 5y-EDAM10 -95.240
EDAU10 4.788 1.29 5y-EDAU10 -94.768
EDAZ10 4.913 1.41 5y-EDAZ10 -93.829
EDAH11 4.958 1.46 5y-EDAH11 -93.003
EDAM11 5.008 1.51 5y-EDAM11 -92.464

Price = Outright Decimal Price - Euro Contract Price
Yield = ABS (Proxy Yield - Implied Euro Contract yield) 
*Correlation = ED Correlation to Treasury Future over 10 days

ED Duration as
Fraction 5Y Spread

of year Duration Duration
EDAU08 0.150 4.51 4.36 5y-EDAU08
EDAZ08 0.399 4.51 4.11 5y-EDAZ08
EDAH09 0.649 4.51 3.86 5y-EDAH09
EDAM09 0.898 4.51 3.61 5y-EDAM09
EDAU09 1.147 4.51 3.36 5y-EDAU09
EDAZ09 1.397 4.51 3.11 5y-EDAZ09
EDAH10 1.646 4.51 2.86 5y-EDAH10
EDAM10 1.895 4.51 2.61 5y-EDAM10
EDAU10 2.145 4.51 2.36 5y-EDAU10
EDAZ10 2.394 4.51 2.11 5y-EDAZ10
EDAH11 2.643 4.51 1.86 5y-EDAH11
EDAM11 2.892 4.51 1.61 5y-EDAM11

The farther away from 0 the spread duration is the riskier the trade. 
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TERM TED: 10y vs Eurodollar Contracts Page 6

Spread Spread Spread Correlation*
Price Yield Name (percent)

EDAU08 3.078 1.11 10y-EDAU08 -50.223
EDAZ08 3.323 0.86 10y-EDAZ08 -87.719
EDAH09 3.408 0.78 10y-EDAH09 -92.400
EDAM09 3.608 0.58 10y-EDAM09 -93.312
EDAU09 3.898 0.29 10y-EDAU09 -93.757
EDAZ09 4.223 0.04 10y-EDAZ09 -94.088
EDAH10 4.458 0.27 10y-EDAH10 -94.474
EDAM10 4.653 0.47 10y-EDAM10 -95.137
EDAU10 4.788 0.60 10y-EDAU10 -95.350
EDAZ10 4.913 0.73 10y-EDAZ10 -95.115
EDAH11 4.958 0.77 10y-EDAH11 -94.831
EDAM11 5.008 0.82 10y-EDAM11 -94.648

Price = Outright Decimal Price - Euro Contract Price
Yield = ABS (Proxy Yield - Implied Euro Contract yield) 
*Correlation = ED Correlation to Treasury Future over 10 days

ED Duration as
Fraction 10Y Spread

of year Duration Duration
EDAU08 0.150 8.02 7.87 10y-EDAU08
EDAZ08 0.399 8.02 7.62 10y-EDAZ08
EDAH09 0.649 8.02 7.38 10y-EDAH09
EDAM09 0.898 8.02 7.13 10y-EDAM09
EDAU09 1.147 8.02 6.88 10y-EDAU09
EDAZ09 1.397 8.02 6.63 10y-EDAZ09
EDAH10 1.646 8.02 6.38 10y-EDAH10
EDAM10 1.895 8.02 6.13 10y-EDAM10
EDAU10 2.145 8.02 5.88 10y-EDAU10
EDAZ10 2.394 8.02 5.63 10y-EDAZ10
EDAH11 2.643 8.02 5.38 10y-EDAH11
EDAM11 2.892 8.02 5.13 10y-EDAM11

The farther away from 0 the spread duration is the riskier the trade. 
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Dirty TED Curve Page 7

Chart values show the differences between ED contract and Treasury Futures contract.  Those values can be seen in the table at the bottom of the chart. 
Each cash treasury is then plotted on the chart to compare differences in the durations and basis point values. 
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Chart values show the differences between ED contract and Treasury Cash contract.  Those values can be seen in the table at the bottom of the chart. 
Each cash treasury is then plotted on the chart to compare differences in the durations and basis point values. 
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2y Basis TED Curve
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5y Basis TED Curve
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10y Basis TED Curve
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Packs Page 12

Last Net Last Last
Yield Yield Price

White Pack 3.262 2.750 9680.875
Red Pack 4.247 6.625 9585.500
Green Pack 4.878 5.375 9524.625
Blue Pack            3.500 9505.000
Gold Pack            2.750 9488.875
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